

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17116/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 06/04/2004 in CM(M) No.270/1999
of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RISHI RAJ JAIN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With application for deletion of the name of respondent No.2
and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO.17463 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/10/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Amita Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated, post the matter after two weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)

COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER